PORM PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  To the Honorable Director of the United States Pa  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark Sisk  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [X] no  State:  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [X] no  Internal Address:  [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/179,681  Additional number(s) or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/179,681  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eric J. Snustad Name:  Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  Internal Address:  4000 Pillsbury Center  Street Address:  200 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425  Customer No. 022859  To the Honorable Director of the United States Pa  1 02661629  hed original documents or copy th name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name:  Richter Enterprises Corporation  Internal Address:  24 Winfield Drive  City: Newman State: GA ZIP: 30263  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]]  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]]  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X]]  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	nark Office ereof.
To the Honorable Director of the United States Pa  1 02661629   shed original documents or copy the state of conveying party(ies):	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mark Sisk  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [X] no  Internal Address:  Street Address:  24 Winfield Drive  City: Newman State: GA ZIP: 30263  3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: 26 September 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/179,681  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X]No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eric J. Snustad  Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center  Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425  Customer No. 022859  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Mark Sisk  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [X] no  Internal Address:  Street Address:  24 Winfield Drive  City:  Newman State:  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Change of Name  Execution Date:  26 September 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/179,681  Additional numbers attached?  [] Yes [X]  Additional numbers attached?  [] Yes [X]  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  And Internal Address:  200 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425  Customer No. 022859  Name:  Richter Enterprises Corporation  Internal Address:  24 Winfield Drive  City: Newman State: GA ZIP: 30263  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X]  Total number of the application is:  3	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [X] no    Internal Address:   24 Winfield Drive   City:   Newman   State:   GA   ZIP:   30263	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] yes [X] no    City: Newman   State: GA   ZIP: 30263	
3. Nature of Conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other  Execution Date:26 September 2003  4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/179,681  Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eric J. Snustad Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425  Customer No. 022859  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 [X] Enclosed	
[ X ] Assignment [ ] Merger [ ] Security Agreement [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eric J. Snustad  Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center  Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425  Customer No. 022859  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Vo
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eric J. Snustad  Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center  Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425  Customer No. 022859  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	6 k
Additional numbers attached? [ ]Yes [ X ]No  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eric J. Snustad  Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center  Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425  Customer No. 022859  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	(2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Eric J. Snustad  Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.  Internal Address: 4000 Pillsbury Center  Street Address: 200 South Sixth Street  City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402-1425  Customer No. 022859  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
8. Deposit account number:	ount)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the ordocument.  Exic J. Snustad  25 Jz. 2004	ginal
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and doc	ument: [2]
POOL NETTOPIE GRANTI12 1047ECA4	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	
FE9808 b9\1 40.00 OP	

PATENT REEĽ: 014937 FRAME: 0798

## ASSIGNMENT

I, Mark Sisk, a citizen of the United States, residing at 337 Dodgen Road, Hampton, Georgia, 30228, have made an invention relating to METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR STACKING SMALL SHEETS OF GLASS and have executed an application for United States and International Letters Patent based thereon, and identified by attorney's Files Nos. 44046.303.6.1 and 44046.303.6.2, and naming the following inventor: Mark Sisk, U.S. Application No. 10/179,681 filed June 25, 2002; and International PCT Application No. PCT/US03/20045 filed June 25, 2003.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I now acknowledge, I hereby assign to Richter Enterprises Corporation a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Georgia, with offices at 24 Winfield Drive, Newman, Georgia, 30263, its successors and assigns ("Assignee"):

- The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application; (1)
- (2) The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3)The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to (4) claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

I further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Assignee, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue to Assignee any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment. Dated this <u>Us</u> day of <u>Systember</u>, 2003.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this Zaday of September, 2003.

Notary Public

#2845380\1

Notary Public, Clayton County, Georgia My Commission Expires May 8, 2005

PATENT RECORDED: 02/02/2004 REEL: 014937 FRAME: 0799